
771

round mild steel, large  
rounds & square mild steel

Steel Products

Round Mild Steel Large Rounds
Diameter

mm
Mass
kg/m

Metres/Tonne
m/t

Diameter
mm

Mass
kg/m

Metres/Tonne
m/t

6 0.233 4291.8 100 63.191 15.825
8 0.394 2538.1 110 76.4614 13.078

10 0.632 1582.3 120 90.9954 10.990
12 0.910 1098.9 130 106.7932 9.364
14 1.239 807.1 140 123.8549 8.074
16 1.618 618.0 150 142.1803 7.033
18 2.047 488.5 160 161.7696 6.182
20 2.528 395.6 170 182.6227 5.476
22 3.059 326.9 180 204.7397 4.884
24 3.640 274.7 190 228.1204 4.384
27 4.607 217.1 200 251.5567 3.975
30 5.687 175.8 210 277.0798 3.609
33 6.882 145.3 220 303.8359 3.291
36 8.190 122.1 230 331.8250 3.014
39 9.611 104.0 240 361.0471 2.770
42 11.147 89.7 250 391.5022 2.554
45 12.796 78.1 260 423.1903 2.363
48 14.559 68.7 280 490.2655 2.040
50 15.798 63.3 300 566.0025 1.767
56 19.817 50.5 310 603.9789 1.656
60 22.749 44.0 320 643.1883 1.555
65 26.698 37.5 340 725.3061 1.379
75 35.545 28.1 360 812.3559 1.231
80 40.442 24.7 380 904.3377 1.106
90 51.185 19.5 400 1006.2270 0.994

Square Mild Steel
Size
mm

Mass
kg/m

Metres/Tonne
m/t

10 0.805 1242.2
12 1.159 862.8
16 2.060 485.4
19 2.905 344.2
20 3.219 310.7
25 5.029 198.8
40 12.874 77.7

round mild steel & large roundsRound Mild Steel & Large Rounds
Mass Mass
 kg/m  kg/m
0.233 63.191
0.394 76.4614
0.632 90.9954
0.910 106.7932
1.239 123.8549
1.618 142.1803
2.047 161.7696
2.528 182.6227
3.059 204.7397
3.640 228.1204
4.607 251.5567
5.687 277.0798
6.882 303.8359
8.190 331.8250
9.611 361.0471

11.147 391.5022
12.796 423.1903
14.559 490.2655
15.798 566.0025
19.817 603.9789
22.749 643.1883
26.698 725.3061
35.545 812.3559
40.442 904.3377
51.185 1006.2270

Typically supplied in 6.000 metre lengths. Larger Rounds are supplied in 5.0 metres, but may vary slightly in length.

Railway Line
Size Mass Overall Head Web Thickness

kg/m Height - mm Depth-mm mm
10 10.1 66.67 34.13 18.26 6.35
15 15.2 79.37 42.86 22.22 8.33
22 22.3 93.66 50.80 26.99 10.72
30 30.1 107.95 60.33 30.95 12.3
41 40.7 136.50 63.50 40.50 13.1
50 50.8 154.00 70.00 45.00 15.0
53 53 157.10 70.00 46.00 14.7
60 61.0 170.00 70.00 49.00 16.5
68 67.56 185.70 74.60 49.20 17.5
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400
Large rounds may not always be a stocked item.

Sizes 6mm and 8mm rounds are not produced by OneSteel Market Mills or Smorgon Steel Mills and are supplied as HDLC Wires - AS1302.
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Round Mild Steel - AS/NZS 3679.1-300 Large Rounds - 1020 / L1045
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Mass Metres/tonne Mass Metres/tonne
mm x mm x mm kg/m m/t mm x mm x mm kg/m m/t
20 x 20 x 3* 0.87 1149.4

75 x 75 x 5 5.27 189.8
25 x 25 x 3 1.12 892.9 x 75 x 6 6.81 146.8

x 25 x 5 1.65 606.1 x 75 x 8 8.73 114.5
x 25 x 6 2.08 480.8 x 75 x10 10.50 95.2

30 x 30 x 3 1.35 740.7 90 x 90 x 6 8.22 121.7
x 30 x 5 2.01 497.5 x 90 x 8 10.60 94.3
x 30 x 6 2.56 390.6 x 90 x10 12.70 78.7

40 x 40 x 3 1.83 546.4 100 x 100 x 6 9.16 109.2
x 40 x 5 2.73 366.3 x 100 x 8 11.80 84.7
x 40 x 6 3.50 285.7 x 100 x10 14.20 70.4

x 100 x12 17.70 56.5
45 x 45 x 3 2.06 485.4

x 45 x 5 3.10 322.6 125 x 125 x 8 14.90 67.1
x 45 x 6 3.97 251.9 x 125 x10 18.00 55.6

x 125 x12 22.50 44.4
50 x 50 x 3 2.31 432.9 x 125 x16 29.10 34.4

x 50 x 5 3.48 287.4
x 50 x 6 4.46 224.2 150 x 150 x10 21.90 45.7
x 50 x 8 5.68 176.1 x 150 x12 27.30 36.6

x 150 x16 35.40 28.2
55 x 55 x 5 3.84 260.4 x 150 x19 42.10 23.8

x 55 x 6 4.93 202.8

65 x 65 x 5 4.56 219.3 200 x 200 x13 40.00 25.0
x 65 x 6 5.87 170.4 x 200 x16 48.70 20.5
x 65 x 8 7.51 133.2 x 200 x20 60.10 16.6
x 65 x10 9.02 110.9 x 200 x26 76.80 13.0

* Imported section. To SS41.

      Square Mild Steel & Billets
Mass Metres/tonne Mass Metres/tonne
kg/m m/t kg/m m/t
0.805 1242.2 12.874 77.7
1.159 862.8
2.060 485.4 12.874 77.7
2.905 344.2 16.294 61.4
3.219 310.7 20.115 49.7
5.029 198.8 31.936 31.3
12.874 77.7 45.260 22.1

Contains 2.5% Rolling Tolerance. Larger square sections may be able to be cut from plate!
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Equal Angles - AS/NZS 3679.1-300 Equal Angles - AS/NZS 3679.1-300

Square Mild Steel - AS/NZS 3679.1-300 Light Billets -AS1442 - 1040

AS1442 - U1040/U1045 (Billets)
10

square mild steel


